10.
11.

12.
13.

14.
15.

16.

17.
18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

Position
Town Manager

Deputy Town Manager

Finance Manager

Community Services Manager

Human Resources And Risk
Manager

Town Clerk

Animal Care And Control Manager

Streets Maintenance Supervisor

Facility Maintenance Supervisor
Management Analyst

Parks Maintenance Supervisor

Accounting Technician llI

Assistant Planner

Museum Program Supervisor

Skilled Maintenance Worker Il
Administrative Assistant IlI

Sr. Animal Shelter Specialist
Director Of Public Works &
Engineering

Code Compliance Officer I
Engineering Technician Il

Skilled Maintenance Worker Il

Animal Control Officer Il

Other Positions Held City

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Department
Town Manager

Community Development-
Administration

Finance

Community Services-
Administration

Human Resources

Town Clerk
Animal Control And Shelter

Community Development-
Public Works-Streets

Facility Maintenance
Finance

Community Development-
Public Works-Parks

Finance

Community Development-
Planning

Community Services-Museum

Community Development-
Public Works-Streets

Community Services-
Administration

Animal Control And Shelter

Community Development-
Engineering

Community Development-
Code Enforcement

Community Development-
Engineering

Community Development-
Public Works-Streets

Animal Control And Shelter

Total Wages

$200,040
$185,681

$132,294
$102,440

$93,764

$85,710
$80,086
$75,982

$74,674
$73,405
$67,919

$67,604
$66,074

$64,301
$61,210

$60,296

$55,420
$54,686

$54,308

$53,998

$53,995

$53,948



23.
24,

25.
26.

27.

28.

29.

30.
31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.
40.
41.

42.
43.
44,

Museum Register/Exhibits

Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal
Control Officer |

Administrative Assistant Il

Skilled Maintenance Worker Il

Skilled Maintenance Worker I

Skilled Maintenance Worker I

Human Resources And Finance
Technician

Animal Control Officer | - Field

Recreation Coordinator

Code Compliance Technician

Skilled Maintenance Worker I

Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal
Control Officer |

Public Works Inspector-Pt

Administrative Assistant Il

Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal
Control Officer |

Administrative Assistant II-Ft
Temporary

Maintenance Worker I-Pt
Maintenance Worker I-Pt

Aquatics Manager/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Kennel Technician-Pt
Maintenance Worker I-Pt

Maintenance Worker I-Pt

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Community Services-Museum

Animal Control And Shelter

Animal Control And Shelter

Community Development-
Public Works-Parks

Community Development-
Public Works-Parks

Community Development-
Public Works-Streets

Human Resources

Animal Control And Shelter

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Development-
Code Enforcement

Community Development-
Public Works-Parks

Animal Control And Shelter

Community Development-
Engineering

Community Development-
Public Works Administration

Animal Control And Shelter

Community Development-
Administration

Facility Maintenance

Facility Maintenance

Community Services-Aquatics

Animal Control And Shelter
Facility Maintenance

Facility Maintenance

$50,614
$49,541

$49,025
$47,634

$47,474

$47,038

$46,205

$44,945
$44,811

$40,777

$39,643

$36,663

$34,726

$26,578

$18,454

$17,478

$17,401
$17,056
$16,888

$15,905
$14,913
$14,714



45.
46.
47.
48.

49,

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.

55.
56.

57.
58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.
64.

65.

66.

Maintenance Worker I-Pt
Staff Accountant
Maintenance Worker I-Pt

Recreation Leader II/Pt

Recreation Leader I/Pt

Member

Member - Mayor Pro-Tem
Member
Member-Outgoing

Recreation Leader II/Pt

Office Assistant-Pt

Recreation Leader I/Pt

Office Assistant-Pt

Recreation Assistant/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Skilled Maintenance Worker |-Ft-
Temporary

Code Compliance Officer Il

Recreation Leader II/Pt

Recreation Assistant/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Museum Assistant-Pt

Lead Water Safety Instructor/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Lead Water Safety Instructor/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Administrative Assistant Il

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Facility Maintenance
Finance
Facility Maintenance

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-
Recreation

Town Council
Town Council
Town Council
Town Council

Community Services-
Recreation

Finance

Community Services-
Recreation

Finance

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Development-
Public Works-Parks

Community Development-
Code Enforcement

Community Services-Senior
Programming

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-Museum

Community Services-Aquatics

Community Services-Aquatics

Community Development-
Public Works Administration

$14,676
$14,585
$14,220
$13,943

$13,536

$13,270
$13,248
$13,219
$13,219
$12,693

$11,864
$10,674

$10,319
$9,706

$8,599

$8,190

$7,323

$7,190

$5,443
$5,122

$4,703

$3,925



67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.
74.

75.

76.
77.

78.

79.
80.

81.

82.

83.
84.

85.

86.

Recreation Assistant/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Recreation Assistant/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Water Safety Instructor/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Water Safety Instructor/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Recreation Assistant/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Water Safety Instructor/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Lifeguard/Pt-Seasonal/Temporary

Water Safety Instructor/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Water Safety Instructor/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Lifeguard/Pt-Seasonal/Temporary

Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal
Control Officer |

Recreation Assistant/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Lifeguard/Pt-Seasonal/Temporary

Recreation Assistant/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Recreation Assistant/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Recreation Assistant/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Member-Incoming

Recreation Leader I/Pt

Recreation Assistant/Pt-
Seasonal/Temporary

Member - Mayor

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley
Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Yucca Valley

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-Aquatics

Community Services-Aquatics

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-Aquatics

Community Services-Aquatics

Community Services-Aquatics

Community Services-Aquatics

Community Services-Aquatics

Animal Control And Shelter

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-Aquatics

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-
Recreation

Town Council

Community Services-
Recreation

Community Services-
Recreation

Town Council

$3,893

$3,418

$3,280

$3,246

$3,146

$3,040

$2,834
$2,752

$2,620

$2,096
$2,008

$1,846

$1,844
$1,778

$1,766

$1,567

$1,130
$1,120

$859

$78



87. Recreation Assistant/Pt- Yucca Valley Community Services- $78
Seasonal/Temporary Recreation



