	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Town Manager		Yucca Valley	Town Manager	\$200,040
2.	Deputy Town Manager		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Administration	\$185,681
3.	Finance Manager		Yucca Valley	Finance	\$132,294
4.	Community Services Manager		Yucca Valley	Community Services- Administration	\$102,440
5.	Human Resources And Risk Manager		Yucca Valley	Human Resources	\$93,764
6.	Town Clerk		Yucca Valley	Town Clerk	\$85,710
7.	Animal Care And Control Manager		Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$80,086
8.	Streets Maintenance Supervisor		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Streets	\$75,982
9.	Facility Maintenance Supervisor		Yucca Valley	Facility Maintenance	\$74,674
10.	Management Analyst		Yucca Valley	Finance	\$73,405
11.	Parks Maintenance Supervisor		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Parks	\$67,919
12.	Accounting Technician III		Yucca Valley	Finance	\$67,604
13.	Assistant Planner		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Planning	\$66,074
14.	Museum Program Supervisor		Yucca Valley	Community Services-Museum	\$64,301
15.	Skilled Maintenance Worker II		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Streets	\$61,210
16.	Administrative Assistant III		Yucca Valley	Community Services- Administration	\$60,296
17.	Sr. Animal Shelter Specialist		Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$55,420
18.	Director Of Public Works & Engineering		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Engineering	\$54,686
19.	Code Compliance Officer II		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Code Enforcement	\$54,308
20.	Engineering Technician II		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Engineering	\$53,998
21.	Skilled Maintenance Worker II		Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Streets	\$53,995
22.	Animal Control Officer II		Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$53,948

23.	Museum Register/Exhibits	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Museum	\$50,614
24.	Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal Control Officer I	Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$49,541
25.	Administrative Assistant II	Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$49,025
26.	Skilled Maintenance Worker II	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Parks	\$47,634
27.	Skilled Maintenance Worker II	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Parks	\$47,474
28.	Skilled Maintenance Worker II	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Streets	\$47,038
29.	Human Resources And Finance Technician	Yucca Valley	Human Resources	\$46,205
30.	Animal Control Officer I - Field	Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$44,945
31.	Recreation Coordinator	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$44,811
32.	Code Compliance Technician	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Code Enforcement	\$40,777
33.	Skilled Maintenance Worker II	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Parks	\$39,643
34.	Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal Control Officer I	Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$36,663
35.	Public Works Inspector-Pt	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Engineering	\$34,726
36.	Administrative Assistant II	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works Administration	\$26,578
37.	Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal Control Officer I	Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$18,454
38.	Administrative Assistant II-Ft Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Administration	\$17,478
39.	Maintenance Worker I-Pt	Yucca Valley	Facility Maintenance	\$17,401
40.	Maintenance Worker I-Pt	Yucca Valley	Facility Maintenance	\$17,056
41.	Aquatics Manager/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$16,888
42.	Kennel Technician-Pt	Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$15,905
43.	Maintenance Worker I-Pt	Yucca Valley	Facility Maintenance	\$14,913
44.	Maintenance Worker I-Pt	Yucca Valley	Facility Maintenance	\$14,714

45.	Maintenance Worker I-Pt	Yucca Valley	Facility Maintenance	\$14,676
46.	Staff Accountant	Yucca Valley	Finance	\$14,585
47.	Maintenance Worker I-Pt	Yucca Valley	Facility Maintenance	\$14,220
48.	Recreation Leader II/Pt	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$13,943
49.	Recreation Leader I/Pt	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$13,536
50.	Member	Yucca Valley	Town Council	\$13,270
51.	Member - Mayor Pro-Tem	Yucca Valley	Town Council	\$13,248
52.	Member	Yucca Valley	Town Council	\$13,219
53.	Member-Outgoing	Yucca Valley	Town Council	\$13,219
54.	Recreation Leader II/Pt	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$12,693
55.	Office Assistant-Pt	Yucca Valley	Finance	\$11,864
56.	Recreation Leader I/Pt	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$10,674
57.	Office Assistant-Pt	Yucca Valley	Finance	\$10,319
58.	Recreation Assistant/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$9,706
59.	Skilled Maintenance Worker I-Ft- Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works-Parks	\$8,599
60.	Code Compliance Officer II	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Code Enforcement	\$8,190
61.	Recreation Leader II/Pt	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Senior Programming	\$7,323
62.	Recreation Assistant/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$7,190
63.	Museum Assistant-Pt	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Museum	\$5,443
64.	Lead Water Safety Instructor/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$5,122
65.	Lead Water Safety Instructor/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$4,703
66.	Administrative Assistant II	Yucca Valley	Community Development- Public Works Administration	\$3,925

67.	Recreation Assistant/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$3,893
68.	Recreation Assistant/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$3,418
69.	Water Safety Instructor/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$3,280
70.	Water Safety Instructor/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$3,246
71.	Recreation Assistant/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$3,146
72.	Water Safety Instructor/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$3,040
73.	Lifeguard/Pt-Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$2,834
74.	Water Safety Instructor/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$2,752
75.	Water Safety Instructor/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$2,620
76.	Lifeguard/Pt-Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$2,096
77.	Animal Shelter Specialist/Animal Control Officer I	Yucca Valley	Animal Control And Shelter	\$2,008
78.	Recreation Assistant/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$1,846
79.	Lifeguard/Pt-Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services-Aquatics	\$1,844
80.	Recreation Assistant/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$1,778
81.	Recreation Assistant/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$1,766
82.	Recreation Assistant/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$1,567
83.	Member-Incoming	Yucca Valley	Town Council	\$1,130
84.	Recreation Leader I/Pt	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$1,120
85.	Recreation Assistant/Pt- Seasonal/Temporary	Yucca Valley	Community Services- Recreation	\$859
86.	Member - Mayor	Yucca Valley	Town Council	\$78

87.	. Recreation Assistant/Pt-	Yucca Valle	y Community Services-	\$78
	Seasonal/Temporary		Recreation	